CUSTOMIZED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:  Please record the attached documents or the new addresses below.  Docket No.: P0850		/ia Facsimile 1US01/BAS		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				
Pierre-Olivier COURAUD     2. Ignacio ROMERO     3. Babette WEKSLER				
2. Name and address of receiving party(les):				
Name: INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)  Street Address: 101, Rue de Tolbiac City + Address: 75013 Paris, FRANCE				
Name: CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. Street Address: 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310 City + Address: Ithaca, New York 14850				
3. Nature of conveyance	Execution Date(s):			
⊠ Assignment	1. August 17, 2007			
☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement	2. August 24, 2007			
Other:	3. August 20, 2007			
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)</li><li>This document is filed together with a new application.</li></ul>				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
11/720,144				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence should be	directed:			
Name: B. Aaron Schulman Stites & Harbison PU C • 1199 North Fairfay St. • Suite 900	Mayandria VA 22214	1427		
Stites & Harbison PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437  Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTOMER NO. 00881				
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		#1		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)		440		
□ Payment by attached CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM (PTO-2038)     □ (Any insufficiency of fee herewith is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 12-0555)				
8. Payment Information Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date: 12/09				
9. Signature: B. Aaron Schulman  January 10, 2008				
Name of person signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140. For assistance call: 571-272-3350

214LT:20341:58090:1:ALEXANDRIA

PATENT REEL: 020351 FRAME: 0699

KARBAGET

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1)-COURAUD Pierre-Olivier, a French citizen, residing at: 9,rue du Perray 78610 AUFFARGIS
- 2), ROMERO Ignacio, a Spanish citizen, residing at: #3A Offord Road LONDON NT 1EA GREAT BRITAIN
- 3):WEKSLER Babette, an American citizen, residing at: 3311 Engle Street TENAFLY New Jersey 007670 USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)

10% Rue de Tolbiac - 75013 PARIS - FRANCE

CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

395 Piñe Tree Road, Suite 310 Ithaca, New York 14850 USA

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

#### Human blood brain barrier model

which application was filed by the undersigned on November 29, 2005 as PCT application No. PCT/RE2005/003574, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

the hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the unpersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at ,	Auffargis	
this day of	17.08.2007	

Inventors

188

F C漢雅記/。 GODDRAND: Pierre-Olivier

GOURAUD Pierre-Olivier 中共初級シ

ROMERO Ignacio

1.0gg

WEKSLER Babette

PATENT REEL: 020351 FRAME: 0700

6 CHAISS

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

- 1) COURAUD Pierre-Olivier, a French citizen, residing at: 9,rue du Perray 78610 AUFFARGIS
- .. 2) ROMERQ Ignacio, a Spanish citizen residing at: -43A Offord Road - LONDON NI 1EA - GREAT BRITAIN
- WEKSLER Babette, an American citizen, residing at:
   331 Engle Street TENAFLY New Jersey 007670 USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RÉCHERCHE MÉDICALE (INSERM) 101, Rue de Tolbiac - 75013 PARIS - FRANÇE

CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310 Ithaca, New York 14850 USA

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

# Human blood brain barrier model

which application was filed by the undersigned on November 29, 2005 as PCT application No. PCT/IB2005/003574, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at	London	<del>-</del>
this day of _	24,08,2007	
Inventors		

COURAUD Pierre-Olivier

ROMERO Ignacio

WEKSLER Babette

PATENT REEL: 020351 FRAME: 0701

**☑**005/005

Part 114.455

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) COURAUD Pierre-Olivler, a French citizen, residing at: 9,rue du Perray 78610 AUFFARGIS
- 2) ROMERO Ignacio, a Spanish citizen, residing at: 43A Offord Road LONDON N1 1EA GREAT BRITAIN
- 3) WEKSLER Babette, an American citizen, residing at: 331 Engle Street – TENAFLY - New Jersey 007670 USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM) 101, Rue de Tolbiac - 75013 PARIS - FRANCE

CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310 Ithaca, New York 14850 USA

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

### Human blood brain barrier model

which application was filed by the undersigned on November 29, 2005 as PCT application No. PCT/IB2005/003574, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, relssues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at	New J	ersey			
this day of _	20.0	8.2007			- -
Inventors					
COURAUD	Pierre-Olivie	er	·		
ROMERO Ig	nacio				
WEKSLER E	3abette	But	itti	W eh	slu

PATENT REEL: 020351 FRAME: 0702

**RECORDED: 01/10/2008**